# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
03/23/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPX Holding Inc.		03/23/2005	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Security, Inc.
Street Address:	300 W. 6th Street, Suite 1880
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78575254	PROCARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROCARE - MEG CAMPBELL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/catherine mennenga/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0080

900044577

/85/52

CH \$40.00

Date:	03/20/2006			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment for PROCARE - SPX Holding to GE Security#page1.tif				

source=Assignment for PROCARE - SPX Holding to GE Security#page1.tif source=Assignment for PROCARE - SPX Holding to GE Security#page2.tif source=Assignment for PROCARE - SPX Holding to GE Security#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0081

### ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SPX Holding Inc., a Connecticut corporation, formerly known as Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark application attached hereto as Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. and GE Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business 300 W. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1880, Austin, TX 78701, ("GE") entered the November 15, 2004 Purchase and Sale Agreement ("Agreement"), pursuant to which, amongst other transactions, the assets of Edwards Systems Technology, Inc., including this Trademark, were assigned to GE, and the parties consummated the transactions pursuant thereto on March 23, 2005;

WHEREAS, Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. changed its name to SPX Holding Inc. on July 13, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to this Agreement, Assignee acquired the Trademark from Assignor, but to date, a formal assignment document in a recordable form has not been executed;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee nunc pro tune, as of March 23, 2005, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tune, all the rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid trademark to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

SPX HOLDING INC. (formerly Edwards Systems Technology, Inc.)

(ASSIGNOR)

. .

Name, \_

Title: Vice President & Secr

Date: March 20, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0082

STATE OF North Caronina	
COUNTY OF Micklenburg	SS:
appeared Killing	, 2006, before me personally , to me known to be the person named in and who knowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
SEAL	Lydia Al Myrick Notary Public
	My commission expires December 11 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0083

# SCHEDULE A

Serial No. 78/575,254

PROCARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 03/20/2006